
Camp Regionale Assoluto 2011 
Sardara (21/05/2011, 29/05/2011) 

Classifica finale 
 

Pos Pts ID Ctg NAME Rtg Fed   Buc1   BucT 
1  7.0 2 CM MAGRINI Fabrizio 2158 MI   39.5  44.0
2  6.5 5 CM BELVISI Ivano 2003 CA   35.5  38.5
3  6.0 1 -M IBBA Isacco 2187 CA   35.0  38.5
4  6.0 18 2N SERRA Emanuele 1786 SS   32.5  34.5
5  5.5 4 CM PUZZONI Christian 2089 CA   38.5  42.5
6  5.5 20 2N NESSI Davide 1756 CA   31.5  34.0
7  5.0 7 1N DERUDA Leonardo 1930 SS   35.0  38.5
8  5.0 11 1N SACCHERI Fabio 1875 CA   32.0  33.0
9  5.0 3 CM NERI Enzo 2099 SS   29.5  32.0

10  5.0 16 1N MALDARELLI Lorenzo 1813 SS   26.0  28.5
11  4.5 26 2N MARANO Daniele 1663 SS   35.5  39.0
12  4.5 14 1N PUTZOLU Marcello 1824 CA   33.0  34.0
13  4.5 10 CM CAMBONI Paolo 1875 SS   31.5  34.0
14  4.5 6 1N MAMELI Gianluca 1945 OR   27.0  30.0
15  4.0 8 1N MALLO' Danilo 1930 CA   32.5  35.0
16  4.0 9 1N ALTEA Giovanni 1896 CA   29.0  32.0
17  4.0 15 1N ALTEA Alessandro 1813 CA   28.5  31.0
18  4.0 22 2N TONIOLO Massimo 1748 CA   25.5  26.5
19  3.5 28 2N DI PINTO Vincenzo 1622 NU   33.5  37.0
20  3.5 25 2N DESSY Eugenio 1679 CA   31.5  34.5
21  3.5 19 2N SANNA Yuri 1779 SS   31.0  33.0
22  3.5 17 1N BOI Fausto 1812 CA   30.5  32.5
23  3.5 32 3N PITZANTI Matteo 1500 CA   29.0  31.5
24  3.5 13 1N PALMAS Alessandro 1826 CA   28.5  31.5
25  3.5 24 CM MURGIA Stefano 1718 CA   28.0  30.5
26  3.5 21 1N MURTAS Gianvito 1751 SS   27.0  29.5
27  3.5 31 2N PANNELLA Antonello 1511 OR   23.0  25.5
28  3.5 33 NC PASSALACQUA Tullio 1479 OT   22.0  23.0
29  3.0 23 2N ERRIU Giampiero 1734 CA   26.0  27.0
30  3.0 27 2N NERI Luca 1639 SS   25.0  28.0
31  3.0 29 2N CAREDDA Giuseppe 1608 CA   24.5  26.5
32  3.0 35 NC CORONA Rafaele 1437 CA   24.0  26.5
33  2.5 34 NC CAO Carlo 1461 CA   29.5  31.5
34  2.5 30 3N MURTAS Paolo 1515 SS   26.5  27.5
35  2.5 36 NC PITZANTI Aldo 1401 CA   22.5  23.5
36  1.5 12 1N MASALA Diego     (W) 1849 CA   31.5  34.5
37  1.5 37 NC RICCI Maurizio 1287 OR   24.0  25.0

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 Tabellone  
 
 ID NAME                 Rtg   T  Fed  Pts |   1     2     3     4     5     6     7     8   
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  1 IBBA Isacco          2187  -M  CA  6.0 | +B19  +W15  +B10  -W2   +B9   -W5   +W8   +B7    
  2 MAGRINI Fabrizio     2158  CM  MI  7.0 | +W20  +B14  +W11  +B1   +W5   =B7   +W4   =W18   
  3 NERI Enzo            2099  CM  SS  5.0 | -B21  +W34  +B19  +W13  =B14  -W4   =B16  +W9    
  4 PUZZONI Christian    2089  CM  CA  5.5 | +W22  +B18  =W26  -B5   +W20  +B3   -B2   +W8    
  5 BELVISI Ivano        2003  CM  CA  6.5 | +B23  +W17  +B28  +W4   -B2   +B1   +W7   =B11   
  6 MAMELI Gianluca      1945  1N  OR  4.5 | -W24  =W25  +B23  -B18  =W15  +B35  =W17  +B28   
  7 DERUDA Leonardo      1930  1N  SS  5.0 | +B25  =W21  +B8   +W26  +B28  =W2   -B5   -W1    
  8 MALLO' Danilo        1930  1N  CA  4.0 | -W26  +B29  -W7   +B24  +W22  +W9   -B1   -B4    
  9 ALTEA Giovanni       1896  1N  CA  4.0 | -B28  +W27  +B21  +W17  -W1   -B8   +W24  -B3    
 10 CAMBONI Paolo        1875  CM  SS  4.5 | +W29  +B24  -W1   -B14  =W11  -B20  +W32  +W19   
 11 SACCHERI Fabio       1875  1N  CA  5.0 | +B30  +W37  -B2   -W28  =B10  +W25  +B14  =W5    
 12 MASALA Diego     (W) 1849  1N  CA  1.5 |  --   +B31  =W18  -B20  -BYE   --    --    --    
 13 PALMAS Alessandro    1826  1N  CA  3.5 | +W31  -B26  +W22  -B3   =W19  =B24  =W28  -W14   
 14 PUTZOLU Marcello     1824  1N  CA  4.5 | +B32  -W2   +B37  +W10  =W3   -B26  -W11  +B13   
 15 ALTEA Alessandro     1813  1N  CA  4.0 | +W33  -B1   =W24  -B16  =B6   =W29  =B25  +B23   
 16 MALDARELLI Lorenzo   1813  1N  SS  5.0 | =B34  -W28  +B30  +W15  -B26  +W27  =W3   +B17   
 17 BOI Fausto           1812  1N  CA  3.5 | +W35  -B5   +W36  -B9   -W32  +B22  =B6   -W16   
 18 SERRA Emanuele       1786  2N  SS  6.0 | +B36  -W4   =B12  +W6   +W25  +B32  +W26  =B2    
 19 SANNA Yuri           1779  2N  SS  3.5 | -W1   +B33  -W3   +B36  =B13  +W28  -W20  -B10   
 20 NESSI Davide         1756  2N  CA  5.5 | -B2   =W30  +B34  +W12  -B4   +W10  +B19  +W26   
 21 MURTAS Gianvito      1751  1N  SS  3.5 | +W3   =B7   -W9   -B25  -W35  =W34  +B31  =B32   
 22 TONIOLO Massimo      1748  2N  CA  4.0 | -B4   +W32  -B13  +W37  -B8   -W17  +B34  +W27   
 23 ERRIU Giampiero      1734  2N  CA  3.0 | -W5   =B35  -W6   -B27  +B30  +W37  =B29  -W15   
 24 MURGIA Stefano       1718  CM  CA  3.5 | +B6   -W10  =B15  -W8   +B34  =W13  -B9   =W25   
 25 DESSY Eugenio        1679  2N  CA  3.5 | -W7   =B6   +W35  +W21  -B18  -B11  =W15  =B24   
 26 MARANO Daniele       1663  2N  SS  4.5 | +B8   +W13  =B4   -B7   +W16  +W14  -B18  -B20   
 27 NERI Luca            1639  2N  SS  3.0 |  --   -B9   =W31  +W23  +BYE  -B16  =W35  -B22   
 28 DI PINTO Vincenzo    1622  2N  NU  3.5 | +W9   +B16  -W5   +B11  -W7   -B19  =B13  -W6    
 29 CAREDDA Giuseppe     1608  2N  CA  3.0 | -B10  -W8   -B32  +BYE  +W36  =B15  =W23  -B33   
 30 MURTAS Paolo         1515  3N  SS  2.5 | -W11  =B20  -W16  -B35  -W23  +B36  =W33  =B37   
 31 PANNELLA Antonello   1511  2N  OR  3.5 | -B13  -W12  =B27  -W34  +BYE  +B33  -W21  +B35   
 32 PITZANTI Matteo      1500  3N  CA  3.5 | -W14  -B22  +W29  +B33  +B17  -W18  -B10  =W21   
 33 PASSALACQUA Tullio   1479  NC  OT  3.5 | -B15  -W19  +BYE  -W32  +B37  -W31  =B30  +W29   
 34 CAO Carlo            1461  NC  CA  2.5 | =W16  -B3   -W20  +B31  -W24  =B21  -W22  =B36   
 35 CORONA Rafaele       1437  NC  CA  3.0 | -B17  =W23  -B25  +W30  +B21  -W6   =B27  -W31   
 36 PITZANTI Aldo        1401  NC  CA  2.5 | -W18  +BYE  -B17  -W19  -B29  -W30  +B37  =W34   
 37 RICCI Maurizio       1287  NC  OR  1.5 | +BYE  -B11  -W14  -B22  -W33  -B23  -W36  =W30  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 Variazioni Elo FIDE al turno 8 
 
 ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   ID  Cat  Name                   FIDE ID  Fed   Rtg  Ng   Pts   ARO   W-We   Rp 
 ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
    1   -M  IBBA Isacco             812722   CA  2187   7   6.0  1912   0.29  2221 
    2   CM  MAGRINI Fabrizio        822728   MI  2158   7   6.0  1921   0.61  2230 
    3   CM  NERI Enzo               814660   SS  2099   7   4.0  1854  -1.53  1904 
    4   CM  PUZZONI Christian       822094   CA  2089   7   5.5  1877   0.36  2107 
    5   CM  BELVISI Ivano                0   CA     0   8   6.5  1926   0.00  1988 
    6   1N  MAMELI Gianluca         847755   OR  1945   6   3.5  1741  -1.03  1798 
    7   1N  DERUDA Leonardo         818011   SS  1930   7   5.0  1856   0.89  2014 
    8   1N  MALLO' Danilo           838691   CA  1930   7   3.0  1874  -0.95  1824 
    9   1N  ALTEA Giovanni          821128   CA  1896   7   3.0  1863  -0.80  1813 
   10   CM  CAMBONI Paolo           834521   SS  1875   6   2.5  1838  -0.82  1781 
   11   1N  SACCHERI Fabio          852104   CA  1875   6   3.5  1779  -0.19  1836 
   12   1N  MASALA Diego            863092   CA  1849   3   1.5  1684  -0.60  1684 
   13   1N  PALMAS Alessandro       838756   CA  1826   7   3.0  1749  -1.19  1699 
   14   1N  PUTZOLU Marcello        812161   CA  1824   6   2.5  1916   0.14  1859 
   15   1N  ALTEA Alessandro        867969   CA  1813   6   2.5  1828  -0.47  1771 
   16   1N  MALDARELLI Lorenzo      819000   SS  1813   7   4.5  1738   0.31  1840 
   17   1N  BOI Fausto              828513   CA  1812   4   1.5  1851  -0.29  1764 
   18   2N  SERRA Emanuele          867209   SS  1786   6   4.0  1897   1.74  2022 
   19   2N  SANNA Yuri              884693   SS  1779   6   1.5  1894  -0.75  1701 
   20   2N  NESSI Davide            838730   CA  1756   7   4.5  1847   1.69  1949 
   21   1N  MURTAS Gianvito         807052   SS  1751   5   2.5  1823   0.41  1823 
   22   2N  TONIOLO Massimo         853429   CA  1748   5   1.0  1859  -0.83  1619 
   23   2N  ERRIU Giampiero         811920   CA  1734   5   1.5  1704  -1.20  1555 
   24   CM  MURGIA Stefano               0   CA     0   7   2.5  1852   0.00  1750 
   25   2N  DESSY Eugenio           835323   CA  1679   6   2.0  1850   0.31  1725 
   26   2N  MARANO Daniele          828491   SS  1663   8   4.5  1869   2.49  1912 
   27   2N  NERI Luca               860433   SS  1639   5   1.5  1740  -0.34  1591 
   28   2N  DI PINTO Vincenzo       843768   NU  1622   7   3.5  1866   2.09  1866 
   29   2N  CAREDDA Giuseppe        834645   CA  1608   4   1.0  1838   0.12  1645 
   30   3N  MURTAS Paolo            851833   SS  1515   4   0.5  1795  -0.17  1473 
   31   2N  PANNELLA Antonello      876305   OR  1511   4   0.5  1766  -0.29  1444 
   32   3N  PITZANTI Matteo              0   CA     0   7   2.5  1772   0.00  1670 
   33   NC  PASSALACQUA Tullio           0   OT     0   5   1.5  1645   0.00  1496 
   34   NC  CAO Carlo                    0   CA     0   6   2.0  1780   0.00  1655 
   35   NC  CORONA Rafaele               0   CA     0   8   3.0  1698   0.00  1611 
   36   NC  PITZANTI Aldo                0   CA     0   5   0.0  1700   0.00   900 
   37   NC  RICCI Maurizio               0   OR     0   5   0.5  1739   0.00  1373 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Variazione Elo al turno 8 
 
  ID  NAME                  K   Rtg     var   Per.Rtg 
--------------------------------------------------------- 
   1  IBBA Isacco            0  2187     0     2116 
   2  MAGRINI Fabrizio       0  2158     0     2267 
   3  NERI Enzo              0  2099     0     1900 
   4  PUZZONI Christian      0  2089     0     2034 
   5  BELVISI Ivano         30  2003    54     2177 
   6  MAMELI Gianluca        0  1945     0     1743 
   7  DERUDA Leonardo        0  1930     0     1969 
   8  MALLO' Danilo          0  1930     0     1855 
   9  ALTEA Giovanni         0  1896     0     1845 
  10  CAMBONI Paolo          0  1875     0     1824 
  11  SACCHERI Fabio         0  1875     0     1840 
  12  MASALA Diego           0  1849     0     1684 
  13  PALMAS Alessandro      0  1826     0     1703 
  14  PUTZOLU Marcello       0  1824     0     1828 
  15  ALTEA Alessandro       0  1813     0     1770 
  16  MALDARELLI Lorenzo     0  1813     0     1798 
  17  BOI Fausto             0  1812     0     1675 
  18  SERRA Emanuele         0  1786     0     1979 
  19  SANNA Yuri             0  1779     0     1738 
  20  NESSI Davide           0  1756     0     1940 
  21  MURTAS Gianvito        0  1751     0     1646 
  22  TONIOLO Massimo        0  1748     0     1693 
  23  ERRIU Giampiero        0  1734     0     1569 
  24  MURGIA Stefano        30  1718    12     1760 
  25  DESSY Eugenio          0  1679     0     1739 
  26  MARANO Daniele         0  1663     0     1912 
  27  NERI Luca              0  1639     0     1565 
  28  DI PINTO Vincenzo      0  1622     0     1840 
  29  CAREDDA Giuseppe       0  1608     0     1518 
  30  MURTAS Paolo           0  1515     0     1457 
  31  PANNELLA Antonello     0  1511     0     1533 
  32  PITZANTI Matteo       30  1500    51     1692 
  33  PASSALACQUA Tullio    30  1479    -6     1471 
  34  CAO Carlo             30  1461    21     1584 
  35  CORONA Rafaele        30  1437    39     1611 
  36  PITZANTI Aldo         30  1401   -12     1377 
  37  RICCI Maurizio        30  1287   -18     1232 
 


